503733157 03/11/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3779799

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
L. DAVID FULPER			03/02/2016	
ARTHUR JOHN COLLI	٧S		03/02/2016	
KNIGHT ARTHUR MCG	iOWAN		03/02/2016	
STEVEN M. WESTON			03/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	R.P. S	R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	2215 F	2215 RENAISSANCE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE	В		
City:	LAS VI	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVA	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89119			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	; Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		15049961		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ	(215)557-8477		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 312 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 312 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 312 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102 CATP-1035US	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-557-6656 juli@mendelip.com KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 312 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102 CATP-1035US KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY	via US Mail.	

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, L. David Fulper, residing at 2402 Nursery Road, Clearwater, Florida 33764, Arthur John Collins, residing at 8001 124th Terrace N., Largo, Florida 33773, Knight Arthur McGowan, residing at 2405 Silver Forrest Lane, Lutz, Florida 33549 and Steven M. Weston, residing at 676 Riviere Road, Palm Harbor, Florida 34683 (hereinafter referred to as, "the Assignors") are the inventors of certain invention(s) or improvement(s) for which we have made or will make application(s) for Letters Patent identified as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/049,961, filed February 22, 2016, entitled, MULTIPLE-FLUID INJECTION PUMP, having a docket number CATP-1035US.

WHEREAS, **R.P. Scherer Technologies**, **LLC**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at 2215 Renaissance Drive, Suite B, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) or improvement(s) and said application(s) including the right to claim priority to the application(s) in any application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on application(s) as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: _03-02-16

(L.S.) L, David Fulper

Notarial Certificate

State of

Florida

Pinellas

County Pinences) Before me personally appeared <u>L. David Folper</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that s/he is authorized to execute the same the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, in the year 20<u>16</u>.

Notary Public



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. Dated: 03/02/16 (L.S.) Arthur John Collins

>))

>)

Notarial Certificate

Florida State of

Pinellas

County

Before me personally appeared Arthor John Collins who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that s/he is authorized to execute the same the 2^{hcl} day of March , in the year 2016.

3

<u>kusten (</u> Notary Public Pha



CATP-1035US

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.			
Dated:	03/02/16 El Q Z (L.S.) Knight Arthur McGowan			
	Notarial Certificate			
State of	Florida)			
County	Pinellas)			
•	Before me personally appeared Knight Archor McGoan who acknowledged the			
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that s/he is authorized to execute the				
same the	2^{nd} day of <u>March 2016</u> , in the year 20 <u>16</u> .			
	Kusten a. Buning Notary Public			



4

5. e * *

CATP-1035US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. Dated: <u>03-02-</u>/6 ____ (L.S.) Steven M. Weston Notarial Certificate State of Florida)) Pinellas) County Before me personally appeared Steven M. Weston who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that s/he is authorized to execute the same the 2nd day of March , in the year 20 b. MALINE dusting Notary Public KRISTEN A. BRINING

PATENT REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0338

MY COMMISSION #FF942713 EXPIRES: DEC 10, 2019 Bonded through 1st State Insurance

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: <u>1/9/16</u>

(L.S.) R.P. Scherer, LLC

c/o CSC Services of Nevada, Inc Name of Assignee's Representative: <u>Chuck Almer</u> Title of Assignee's Representative: <u>V.P. Associate General Counsel</u>

Notarial Certificate

State of New Jersey) ١ County Somerset Before me personally appeared <u>Chuck Almer</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that s/he is authorized to execute the day of _ March. q _____, in the year 20<u>16</u>. same the

6

Notary Public

STEPHANIE A. GEORGE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2424880 My Commission Expires 9/6/2017



RECORDED: 03/11/2016